1 | Industrial Refrigeration – Carsten Dahlgaard
2nd EDITION REFRIGERATION CONFERENCE 2018
Bahrain 25. April 2018
Carsten Dahlgaard
Danfoss
2 | Industrial Refrigeration – Carsten Dahlgaard
Carsten Dahlgaard
Danfoss A/S. Denmark

• Provides complete valve and piping
calculation and selection
• Offers specific sales/order codes
• Consult Danfoss Industrial Refrigeration
experts for advice on how to optimize
the defrost cycle based on the system
conditions in question
• Easy download and installation
• ICFD released August 31st
Danfoss IRF
Coolselector®2
Optimizes product selection and
operation of the ICF Defrost Module
with optimal system design
26 | Industrial Refrigeration – Carsten Dahlgaard
Quantity
Code
num ber
Type Code Sales  Pr ice
1 027L3009 ICF-20-6-20DSXFXEXOXRANX62XX
1 027L5023 ICF-50-4-50DSXBXIXSXXXXX2JXX
1
1 027L4067 ICF-25-4-32DSXFXEHSXXXXX49XX
1 027L4589 ICF-15-4-20DSYFYEXD1XXXX24AX
Defros t drain line
ICF-15-4-20D DIN-EN Butt w eld DN 20. M1: Stop. M2:
Filter. M3: Solenoid. M4: Float EV
ICF-20-6-20D DIN-EN Butt w eld DN 20. M1: Stop. M2:
Filter. M3: Solenoid. M4: Manual. M5: Control. M6:
Check
Wet return line
ICF-50-4-50D DIN-EN Butt w eld DN 50. M1: Stop. M2:
Blank. M3: Solenoid. M4: Stop
Welding connection for ICF side port
Hot gas  defros t line
ICF-25-4-32D DIN-EN Butt w eld DN 32. M1: Stop. M2:
Filter. M3: Solenoid. M4: Stop
Preferences used: Industrial applications
Product Descr iption
Evaporator  valve s tation 1
Liquid feed line
Comments:
Created by: Niels Vestergaard
Printed: 29. November 2017
Coolselector®2
Vers ion 2.1.2 | Database 22.22.1.9.5
Project name:
27 | Industrial Refrigeration – Carsten Dahlgaard
2nd EDITION REFRIGERATION CONFERENCE 2018
Bahrain 25. April 2018
Carsten Dahlgaard
TREND IN TECHNOLOGIES WITHIN
INDUSTRIAL REFRIGERATION
28 | Industrial Refrigeration – Carsten Dahlgaard
Driving forces of Large Refrigeration System
29 | Industrial Refrigeration – Carsten Dahlgaard
Industrial Refrigeration
Industry Drivers
Reliability
• Automatic running
Safety
• products and
system design
Energy efficiency
• new and retrofit
systems
• Industriel heat pumps
Global warming
• refrigerants focus,
plays along with
NH3 and CO2
Cost
• primary growth in
emerging markets
with higher price
pressure, TCO
awareness
30 | Industrial Refrigeration – Carsten Dahlgaard
Global warming
• refrigerants focus,
plays along with
NH3 and CO2
31 | Industrial Refrigeration – Carsten Dahlgaard
100.000
10.000